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Altoona Greater Altoona Jewish Federation 1308 17th St Altoona PA 16601-3129 814-515-1182 William Wallen altfed@atlanticbb.net

Ann Arbor - Greater Jewish Community Center of Greater Ann Arbor 2935 Birch Hollow Dr. Ann Arbor MI 48108 734-677-0100 Jessica Gillespie jessicagillespie@jccannarbor.org

Asheville Asheville Jewish Community Center 236 Charlotte Street Asheville NC 28801 828-253-0701 Niki Maldonado altfed@atlanticbb.net

Aspen JEWISHcolorado 300 South Dahlia Street, Suite 300 Denver CO 80246-8118 303-321-3399 Susan Chayet schayet@jewishcolorado.org

Athens Congregation Children of Israel 115 Dudley Drive ATHENS GA 30606-3703 706-549-4192 Marilyn Gootman gootman@bellsouth.net

Atlanta Jewish Federation of Greater Atlanta 1440 Spring St. NW Atlanta GA 30309 404-873-1661 Nathan Brodsky pjlibraryatlanta@jfga.org

Atlantic County Board of Jewish Education of Atlantic County 501 N. Jerome Ave. Margate NJ 08402 609-822-1854 Susan Weis bjeatlantic@yahoo.com

Augusta Augusta Jewish Federation 898 Weinberg Way EVANS GA 30809 706-228-3636 Leah Ronen augustafed1@knology.net

Austin Jewish Community Association of Austin 7300 Hart Lane AUSTIN TX 78731 512-735-8010 Karin Lester karin.lester@shalomaustin.org

Baltimore Center for Jewish Education 5708 Park Heights Ave BALTIMORE MD 21215 410-735-5000 Gabrielle Burger gburger@cjebaltimore.org

Bloomington IN Congregation Beth Shalom 3750 East 3rd Street Bloomington IN 47401 435-295-6382 Didi Kerler didikerler@gmail.com

Broward Jewish Federation of Broward County 5890 S. Pine Island Road Davie FL 33328 954-252-6900 Marney Tokar pjlibrary@jewishbroward.org

Buffalo Jewish Federation of Greater Buffalo 2640 N. Forest Rd. Ste 300 Getzville NY 14068 716-204-2241 Mandy Weiss mweiss@jfedbflo.com

Central MA Jewish Federation of Central Massachusetts 633 Salisbury Street Worcester MA 01609 508-756-1543 Mindy Hall mhall@jfcm.org

Charleston Charleston Jewish Federation/Jewish Endowment Fund 176 Croghan Spur Road, Suite 100 Charleston SC 29407 843-614-6600 Sharyn Bluestein sharynb@jewishcharleston.org

Charlotte Jewish Federation of Greater Charlotte 5007 Providence Road Suite 101 Charlotte NC 28226 704-944-6757 Tair Giudice tair.giudice@jewishcharlotte.org

Charlottesville Congregation Beth Israel 301 E Jefferson Street Charlottesville VA 22902 434-295-6382 Raya Rzeszut cvillepj@gmail.com

Chicago Jewish United Fund/Jewish Federation of Metropolitan Chicago 30 S Wells St Ste 5016 Chicago IL 60606 312-346-6700 Rachel Rapoport rachelrapoport@juf.org

Cincinnati The Manuel D. & Rhoda Mayerson JCC 8485 Ridge Rd. Cincinnati OH 45236 513-621-7500 Marisa Phillips mphillips@mayersonjcc.org

Cleveland Jewish Federation of Cleveland

Mandel Building 25701 Science Park 

Drive Cleveland OH 44122-7302 216-593-2900 Leah Kasmenn lkasmenn@jcfcleve.org

Columbia Columbia Jewish Federation PO Box 23257 Columbia SC 29224 803-787-2023 Cherly Glantz Nail cheryln@jewishcolumbia.org

Columbus Jewish Federation of Columbus 1175 College Ave. Columbus OH 43209-2827 614-737-7686 Alyssa Russel arussell@tcjf.org

Columbus GA Jewish Welfare Federation of Columbus (GA), Inc. P.O. Box 6313 Columbus GA 31907 706-568-6668 Gloria Cohen ggcohen@earthlink.net

Dallas Jewish Federation of Greater Dallas 7800 Northaven Rd Dallas TX 75230 214-369-3313 Alyse Eisenberg aeisenberg@jfgd.org

Dayton Jewish Federation of Greater Dayton 525 Versailles Drive Dayton OH 45459 937-837-4836 Juliet Glaser jglaser@jfgd.net

Delaware Jewish Federation of Delaware 101 Garden of Eden Road Wilmington DE 19803 302-427-2100 Jayme Cole jamye@shalomdel.org

Denver JEWISHcolorado 300 South Dahlia Street, Suite 300 Denver CO 80246-8118 303-321-3399 Susan Chayet schayet@jewishcolorado.org

Des Moines Jewish Federation of Greater Des Moines 33158 Ute Ave. Waukee IA 50263 515-987-0899 Jody Ingersoll jody@dmjfed.org

Detroit Jewish Community Center of Metropolitan Detroit 6600 W Maple Rd W Bloomfield MI 48322-3003 248-592-1200 Gail Greenberg ggreenberg@jccdet.org

East Bay Jewish Federation of Greater East Bay PO Box 370 BERKELEY CA 94701-0370 925-943-5238 Liora Brosbe liora@jfed.org

Elmira Jewish Center & Federation of the Twin Tiers 1008 W. Water St. Elmira NY 14905 607-734-8122 Paul Solyn paulsolyn@stny.rr.com

Eugene Jewish Federation of Lane County 1175 E. 29th Street Eugene OR 97403 541-484-2541 Caitlin Roberts pjllanecounty@gmail.com

Flint/Tri-Cities Flint Jewish Federation 619 Wallenberg St. Flint MI 48502 810-767-5922 Susan Low shlow@sbcglobal.net

Fort Worth Jewish Federation of Fort Worth & Tarrant County 4049 Kingsridge Road FORT WORTH TX 76109-4439 817-569-0892 Angie Friedman a.friedman@tarrantfederation.org

Gainesville Congregation B'nai Israel - Gainesville 3830 NW 16th Boulevard Gainesville FL 32605 352-376-1508 Debby Kinman-Ford debby@bnaigainesville.com

Greater Princeton and 

Mercer County Jewish Federation of Princeton Mercer Bucks 4 Princess Rd. Ste. 211 Lawrenceville NJ 08648-2322 609-219-0555 Erica Lewanda elewanda@jewishpmb.org

Greensboro Greensboro Jewish Federation 5509-C W Friendly Ave Greensboro NC 27410-4211 336-852-5433 Noam Soker nsoker@shalomgreensboro.org

Greenville Greenville Jewish Federation PO Box 5262 Greenville SC 29606 864-606-4453 Monica Gibson pjlibraryupstate@gmail.com

Greenwich UJA/Federation of Greenwich 1 Holly Hill Lane GREENWICH CT 06830-6080 203-622-1434 Tracy Daniels tracy@ujafedgreenwich.org

Harrisburg Jewish Federation of Greater Harrisburg 3301 N. Front St. Harrisburg PA 17110-1436 717-236-9555 Andrea Weikert a.weikert@jewishfedhbg.org

Hartford Mandell Hartford Jewish Community Center 335 Bloomfield Ave West Hartford CT 06117-1543 860-236-4571 Jane Pasternak jpasternak@mandelljcc.org

Idaho Ahavath Beth Israel 11 N. Latah St. Boise ID 83706 208-343-6601 Joanna Jost joannajost@gmail.com

In the Heart of New 

Jersey The Jewish Federation in the Heart of New Jersey 230 Old Bridge Turnpike South River NJ 08882 732-866-4300 Inbar Singal inbars@jewishheartnj.org

Indianapolis Jewish Federation of Greater Indianapolis 6705 Hoover Road Indianapolis IN 46260-4120 317-726-5450 Leah Aft laft@jfgi.org

Ithaca Ithaca Area United Jewish Community PO Box 4214 ITHACA NY 14852 Marjorie Hoffman marjorie@twcny.rr.com

Jacksonville Jewish Family and Community Services 6261 Dupont Station Court East Jacksonville FL 32217 904-329-1647 Whitney Kuvin wkuvin@jfcsjax.org

Kansas City CAJE/The Jewish Federation of Greater Kansas City 5801 West 115th Street, Suite 201 Overland Park KS 66211-1824 913-327-8100 Andi Milens andim@jewishkc.org

Las Vegas Jewish Nevada 2317 Renaissance Drive LAS VEGAS NV 89119 702-732-0556 Julia Franks julia@jewishnevada.org

Los Angeles Jewish Fed-Council of Greater LA 6505 Wilshire Blvd 10th Floor LOS ANGELES CA 90048 323-761-8000 Risa Goldstein rgoldstein@jewishla.org

Louisville Jewish Community Federation of Louisville 3600 Dutchman's Lane Louisville KY 40205-3524 502-451-8840 Shannon Benovitz sbenovitz@jewishlouisville.org

Memphis Memphis Jewish Federation 6560 Poplar Avenue GERMANTOWN TN 38138-3614 901-767-7100 Lauren Luskey Taube ltaube@jcpmemphis.org

Miami Greater Miami Jewish Federation 4200 Biscayne Blvd MIAMI FL 33137-3210 305-576-4000 Joy Prevor jprevor@gmjf.org

Mid-Hudson Valley Jewish Federation of Dutchess County 17 Collegeview Avenue Poughkeepsie NY 12603 845-471-9811 Melinda Marguiles pjlibrary@jewishdutchess.org

Milwaukee Harry & Rose Samson JCC 6255 North Santa Monica Blvd MILWAUKEE WI 53217 414-964-4444 Shari Shamah sshamah@jccmilwaukee.org

Minneapolis Minneapolis Jewish Federation 13100 Wayzata Boulevard Ste 200 Minnetonka MN 55305-1810 952-593-2600 Debbie Wolfe dwolfe@jfcsmpls.org

Monterey Bay Congregation Beth Israel / Monterey Peninsula Jewish Community5716 Carmel Valley Road Carmel CA 93923 831-624-2015 Louise Riddell Kaufman directorlouise@aol.com

Nashville Gordon Jewish Community Center 801 Percy Warner Blvd. Nashville TN 37207 615-356-7170 Nili Friedman pjlibrary@nashvillejcc.org

New Mexico Jewish Federation of New Mexico 5520 Wyoming Blvd NE Albuquerque NM 87109-3167 505-821-3214 Sara Koplik sarakoplik@unmhillel.org

New Orleans Jewish Children's Regional Service 3500 N Causeway Blvd Ste 1120 Metairie LA 70002-3599 504-828-6334 Bonnie Lustig bonnie@jcrs.org

North Shore Lappin Foundation 29 Congress St. Salem MA 01970 978-740-4410 Deborah Coltin dcoltin@lappinfoundation.org
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Northeastern NY Jewish Federation of Northeastern NY 184 Washington Avenue Ext Albany NY 12203 518-783-7800 Amy Drucker adrucker@jewishfedny.org

Omaha Jewish Federation of Omaha 333 S 132nd St Omaha NE 68154-2198 402-334-6426 Jennie Gates Beckman jbeckman@jewishomaha.org

Orange County CA Jewish Federation & Family Services of Orange County One Federation Way Suite 210 Irvine CA 92603-0174 949-435-3484 Jillian Katz jillian@jffs.org

Orange County NY Jewish Federation of Greater Orange County 292 North St. Newburgh NY 12550 845-562-7860 Rachel Rubenstein rachel@jewishorangeny.org

Oregon B'nai B'rith Camp

9400 SW Beaverton-Hillsdale Hwy., Suite 

#200 Beaverton OR 97005 541-994-1748 Shayna Sigman ssigman@bbcamp.org

Orlando Jewish Federation of Greater Orlando 851 N. Maitland Ave. Maitland FL 32751-1508 407-645-5933 Jennifer Cohen jcohen@jfgo.org

Pensacola Pensacola Jewish Federation 800 North Palafox Street Pensacola FL 32501-3114 850-434-7992 Nicole Friedland nichole.friedland@yahoo.com

Philadelphia Jewish Learning Venture 261 Old York Rd, Suite 720 Jenkintown PA 19046 215-320-0360 Robyn Cohen rcohen@jewishlearningventure.org

Phoenix Valley Beit Midrash 4645 E. Marilyn Road Phoenix AZ 85032 602-445-3112 Marcy Lewis pjlibrary@valleybeitmidrash.org

Pinellas County Jewish Federation of Pinellas/Pasco 13191 Starkey Road Suite 8 Largo FL 33773-1438 727-530-3223 Elana Gootson egootson@jewishpinellas.org

Pittsburgh Jewish Federation of Greater Pittsburgh 234 McKee Place Pittsburgh PA 15213-3916 412-681-8000 Danielle West dwest@jccpgh.org

Portland Jewish Federation of Greater Portland 6680 SW Capitol Hwy Portland OR 97219-1958 503-245-6219 Rachel Rothstein Nelson rachelr@jewishportland.org

Reading Jewish Federation of Reading PA Inc 1100 Berkshire Blvd. Wyomissing PA 19610 610-921-0624 Amanda Hornberger amandah@jfreading.org

Rhode Island Jewish Alliance of Greater Rhode Island 401 Elmgrove Ave. Providence RI 02906 401-421-4111 Michelle Cicchitelli mcicchitelli@jewishallianceri.org

Rochester Jewish Community Federation of Greater Rochester 441 East Ave Rochester NY 14607 585-461-0490 Biffy Borg bborg@jewishrochester.org

Rockford Jewish Federation of Greater Rockford 1203 Comanche Drive Rockford IL 61107 815-399-5497 Goldie Pekarsky rockfordfederation@sbcglobal.net

Sacramento Jewish Federation of the Sacramento Region 2130 21st. St. Sacramento CA 95818 916-469-9383 Rikki Kass rkass@jewishsac.org

San Antonio Jewish Federation of San Antonio 12500 N.W. Military Hwy, Suite 200 San Antonio TX 78231 210-302-6960 Lauren Abraham abrahaml@jfsatx.org

San Diego Lawrence Family JCC of San Diego 4126 Executive Drive La Jolla CA 92037-1348 858-457-3030 Judy Nemzer shalombaby@lfjcc.org

San Francisco Jewish Community Federation of San Francisco 121 Steuart St. 7th Fl San Francisco CA 94105-1236 415-777-0411 Vivian Braly vivienb@sfjcf.org

San Gabriel/Pomona Jewish Federation of the Greater San Gabriel & Pomona Valleys 114A W. Lime Avenue Monrovia CA 91016 626-445-0810 Debbie Singer dsinger@jewishsgpv.org

Santa Barbara Jewish Federation of Greater Santa Barbara 524 Chapala St. Santa Barbara CA 93101-9230 805-957-1115 Ruth Dubin Steinberg rsteinberg@sbjf.org

Santa Cruz Temple Beth El/ Jewish Community Center 3055 Porter Gulch Road Aptos CA 95003 831-479-3444 Sarah Clarkson sclarkson@tbeaptos.org

Sarasota Sarasota-Manatee Jewish Federation 580 McIntosh Rd. Sarasota FL 34232-1959 941-371-4546 Andrea Eiffert aeiffert@jfedsrq.org

Savannah Savannah Jewish Federation 5111 Abercorn St. Savannah GA 31405 912-355-8111 Devra Silverman engagement@savj.org

Seattle Jewish Federation of Greater Seattle 2033 6th Ave Ste 810 Seattle WA 98121 206-443-5400 Lori Gradinger lorig@jewishinseattle.org

Silicon Valley Jewish Federation of Silicon Valley 14855 Oka Rd Ste 200 Los Gatos CA 95032-1956 408-358-3033 Roni Wolfe roni@jvalley.org

South Palm Beach Jewish Federation of South Palm Beach County 9901 Donna Klein Boulevard Boca Raton FL 33428-1788 561-852-3100 Elana Ostroff elanao@bocafed.org

Southern AZ Jewish Federation of Southern AZ 3718 E. River Road, Suite 100 Tucson AZ 85718 520-577-9393 Mary Ellen Loebl pjlibrary@jfsa.org

Southern NJ Jewish Federation of Southern New Jersey 1301 Springdale Rd Ste 200 Cherry Hill NJ 08003-2769 856-751-9500 Iris Snyder pjlibrary@jfedsnj.org

Southern States Jewish Children's Regional Service 3500 N Causeway Blvd Ste 1120 Metairie LA 70002-3599 504-828-6334 Bonnie Lustig bonnie@jcrs.org

Spokane Spokane Area Jewish Family Services 1322 E 30th Ave Spokane WA 99203 509-747-7394 Neal Schindler director@sajfs.org

St. Louis Jewish Federation of St. Louis 12 Millstone Campus Drive St. Louis MO 63146-5776 314-432-0020 Jennifer Lotsoff jlotsoff@jfedstl.org

Syracuse Jewish Community Center of Syracuse 5655 Thompson Rd Syracuse NY 13214-1234 315-445-2360 Carolyn Weinberg pjcny@jccsyr.org

Tallahassee Tallahassee Jewish Federation PO Box 14825 Tallahassee FL 32317-4825 850-222-0015 Nathalie Meth nathalie.meth@gmail.com

Tampa Tampa JCC and Federation Inc. 13009 Community Campus Drive TAMPA FL 33625-4000 813-264-9000 Brandy Gold brandy.gold@jewishtampa.com

Toledo Jewish Federation of Greater Toledo 6465 Sylvania Ave. Sylvania OH 43560 419-885-4461 Hallie Freed hallie@jewishtoledo.org

Utah United Jewish Federation of Utah 2 N. Medical Dr. Salt Lake City UT 84113 801-581-0102 Chad Schaeffer cschaeffer@shalomutah.org

Utica, NY Jewish Community Federation of the Mohawk Valley 2310 Oneida Street Utica NY 13501-6009 315-733-2343 Keri Campbell kgottlieb@hotmail.com

Vermont Jewish Communities of Vermont 212 Battery Street, Suite 4 Burlington VT 05401 802-253-1800 Tobie Weisman rebtobie@gmail.com

Virginia Peninsula UJC of the Virginia Peninsula 401 City Center Blvd. Newport News VA 23606 757-930-1422 Jennifer Meyers jennifer@ujcvp.org

Washington DC Jewish Federation of Greater Washington 6101 Executive Blvd. North Bethesda MD 20852 301-230-7200 Sarah Rabin Spira sarah.rabinspira@shalomdc.org

West Palm Beach Commission for Jewish Education of the Palm Beaches 1 Harvard Circle, Suite 100 West Palm Beach FL 33409 561-640-0700 Amy Bergman a.bergman@cjepb.org

Western Mass Jewish Federation of Western Massachusetts 1160 Dickinson Street Springfield MA 01108 413-737-4313 Kim Starkman kstarkman@jewishwesternmass.org

Wichita Mid-Kansas Jewish Federation 400 N. Woodlawn St. Ste 8 Wichita KS 67208 316-686-4741 Jamie Smartt thewjcs@gmail.com

Wilkes-Barre Jewish Community Center of the Wyoming Valley 60 S River St Wilkes Barre PA 18702-2406 570-824-4646 Barbara Sugarman b.sugarman@nepajca.org

Youngstown Youngstown Area Jewish Federation 505 Gypsy Ln Youngstown OH 44504-1314 330-746-3251 Emily Blau eblau@jewishyoungstown.org
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